HEALTH SYSTEMS DIVISION
Medicaid Programs ‘ a

October 2019 fee schedule corrections and updates

For general information on the behavioral health fee-for-service (FFS) rates for 2020, see the
January 2020 Behavioral Health fee schedule.

The Oregon Health Authority (OHA) is making the following changes to the Oregon Health Plan
(OHP) fee-for-service (FFS) behavioral health fee schedule, effective October 1, 2019. These
changes are a result of Senate Bill (SB) 5525 (2019 session). The rates only apply to FFS claims that
are paid according to the behavioral health fee schedule. Below is a summary of the rate changes.

Substance Use Disorder Services
Rate changes and additions include:

New Rate, New Rate,
Modifier, Effective Modifier, Effective
if priced Current October 1, if priced Current October
Code differently Rate 2019 Code differently Rate 1, 2019
HO0001 $139.70 $164.85 HO0018 HB $120.00 $165.60
H0002 $35.05 $41.36 H0019 UA $160.00 $220.80
H0004 $22.47 $26.51 H0019 HB $120.00 $165.60
HO005 $39.66 $ 46.80 H0020 $4.54 $ 4.99
HO006 $17.46 $ 20.60 H0032 $95.43 $104.97
H0014 $58.00 $66.70 HO0033 $8.60 $ 9.46
H0015 $79.32 $93.60 HO0038 $15.00 $17.70
H0016 $79.19 $87.11 H0048 $11.48 $12.63
H0018 UA $160.00 $220.80 T1006 $87.56 $96.32
Mental Health Services
Rate changes and additions include:
New Rate New Rate
Modifier, Effective Modifier, Effective
if priced Current October 1, if priced Current October 1,
Code differently Rate 2019 Code differently Rate 2019
90785 $10.00 $10.40 90846 HK $135.20 $140.61
90791 $95.43 $99.25 90847 $115.49 $120.11
90792 $140.94 $146.58 90847 HK $135.20 $140.61
90832 HK $66.53 $69.19 90849 $37.38 $38.88
90832 $70.47 $73.29 90849 HK $45.09 $46.89
90833 $66.53 $69.19 90853 $35.13 $36.54
90834 HK $99.73 $103.72 90853 HK $45.09 $46.89
90834 $98.11 $102.03 90882 $62.94 $65.46
90836 HK $99.73 $103.72 90882 HK $90.14 $93.75
90836 $98.11 $102.03 90887 $65.96 $68.60
90837 $144.41 $150.19 90887 HK $90.14 $93.75
90837 HK $166.31 $172.96 96130 $91.19 $94.84
90838 $144.41 $150.19 96131 $91.19 $94.84
90838 HK $166.31 $172.96 96132 $88.44 $91.98
90839 $155.01 $161.21 96133 $88.44 $91.98
90840 $70.47 $73.29 96136 $45.60 $47.42
90846 $92.69 $96.40 96137 $45.60 $47.42

Oregon Medicaid Behavioral Health FFS fee schedule changes Last updated 12/20/2019


https://www.oregon.gov/oha/HSD/OHP/Pages/Fee-Schedule.aspx
https://www.oregon.gov/oha/HSD/OHP/Pages/Fee-Schedule.aspx

Code
96150
96151
97151
96152
96153
96154
97153
97154
97155
97156
97157
99211
99366
99368
J1631
G0176
G0176
G0177
G0177
HO0004
HO0004
HO0031
HO0031
HO0032
HO0034
HO0034

Modifier,
if priced Current
differently Rate
$18.55
$18.02
$12.50
$17.21
$ 4.03
$16.94
$11.00
$10.00
$12.50
$13.00
$ 6.50
$13.50
$25.66
$22.08
$17.57
HK $17.17
$18.11
$18.17
HK $17.17
$23.86
HK $22.47
$95.43
HK $90.14
$95.43
$16.88
HK $22.47

New Rate
Effective
October 1,
2019
$19.29
$18.74
$13.00
$17.90
$4.19
$17.62
$11.44
$10.40
$13.00
$13.52
$6.76
$14.04
$26.69
$22.96
$19.42
$17.86
$18.83
$18.83
$17.86
$26.51
$26.51
$99.25
$93.75
$104.97
$17.56
$23.37

Code

HO036
HO036
HO038
HO039
HO0046
H2000
H2000
H2010
H2010
H2013
H2013
H2014
H2016
H2018
H2018
H2023
H2032
H2033
J2794
T1016
T1023
T1023
T2010
T2011

Modifier,
if priced
differently

HK

TG

HK

HK
HK

HK

HK

Current
Rate

$ 8.44
$ 7.97
$15.00
$26.20
$27.50
$95.00
$140.00
$23.75
$23.86
$350.23
$735.00
$16.88
$195.01
$93.47
$125.00
$16.88
$ 8.44
$23.86
$ 8.98
$21.69
$95.43
$89.00
$176.86
$619.00

New Rate
Effective
October 1,
2019

$8.78
$8.29
$17.70
$27.25
$28.60
$98.80
$145.60
$24.70
$24.81
$405.03
$850.00
$17.56
$202.81
$97.21
$130.00
$17.56
$8.78
$24.81
$6.22
$22.56
$99.25
$92.56
$183.93
$643.76

Oregon Medicaid Behavioral Health FFS fee schedule changes

Last updated 12/20/2019



	October 2019 fee schedule corrections and updates
	October 2019 fee schedule corrections and updates
	Substance Use Disorder Services
	Substance Use Disorder Services
	Mental Health Services
	Mental Health Services


