

## **October 2019 fee schedule corrections and updates**

For general information on the behavioral health fee-for-service (FFS) rates for 2020, see the <u>January 2020 Behavioral Health</u> fee schedule.

The Oregon Health Authority (OHA) is making the following changes to the Oregon Health Plan (OHP) fee-for-service (FFS) behavioral health fee schedule, effective October 1, 2019. These changes are a result of Senate Bill (SB) 5525 (2019 session). The rates only apply to FFS claims that are paid according to the behavioral health fee schedule. Below is a summary of the rate changes.

## **Substance Use Disorder Services**

Rate changes and additions include:

Code	Modifier, if priced differently	Current Rate	New Rate, Effective October 1, 2019	Code	Modifier, if priced differently	Current Rate	New Rate, Effective October 1, 2019
H0001		\$139.70	\$164.85	H0018	HB	\$120.00	\$165.60
H0002		\$35.05	\$ 41.36	H0019	UA	\$160.00	\$220.80
H0004		\$22.47	\$ 26.51	H0019	HB	\$120.00	\$165.60
H0005		\$39.66	\$ 46.80	H0020		\$4.54	\$ 4.99
H0006		\$17.46	\$ 20.60	H0032		\$95.43	\$104.97
H0014		\$58.00	\$ 66.70	H0033		\$8.60	\$ 9.46
H0015		\$79.32	\$ 93.60	H0038		\$15.00	\$ 17.70
H0016		\$79.19	\$ 87.11	H0048		\$11.48	\$ 12.63
H0018	UA	\$160.00	\$220.80	T1006		\$87.56	\$ 96.32

## **Mental Health Services**

Rate changes and additions include:

Code	Modifier, if priced differently	Current Rate	New Rate Effective October 1, 2019	Code	Modifier, if priced differently	Current Rate	New Rate Effective October 1, 2019
90785		\$10.00	\$10.40	90846	HK	\$135.20	\$140.61
90791		\$95.43	\$99.25	90847		\$115.49	\$120.11
90792		\$140.94	\$146.58	90847	HK	\$135.20	\$140.61
90832	HK	\$66.53	\$69.19	90849		\$37.38	\$38.88
90832		\$70.47	\$73.29	90849	HK	\$45.09	\$46.89
90833		\$66.53	\$69.19	90853		\$35.13	\$36.54
90834	HK	\$99.73	\$103.72	90853	HK	\$45.09	\$46.89
90834		\$98.11	\$102.03	90882		\$62.94	\$65.46
90836	HK	\$99.73	\$103.72	90882	HK	\$90.14	\$93.75
90836		\$98.11	\$102.03	90887		\$65.96	\$68.60
90837		\$144.41	\$150.19	90887	HK	\$90.14	\$93.75
90837	HK	\$166.31	\$172.96	96130		\$91.19	\$94.84
90838		\$144.41	\$150.19	96131		\$91.19	\$94.84
90838	HK	\$166.31	\$172.96	96132		\$88.44	\$91.98
90839		\$155.01	\$161.21	96133		\$88.44	\$91.98
90840		\$70.47	\$73.29	96136		\$45.60	\$47.42
90846		\$92.69	\$96.40	96137		\$45.60	\$47.42

Oregon Medicaid Behavioral Health FFS fee schedule changes

Codo	Modifier, if priced differently	Current Rate	New Rate Effective October 1, 2019	Cada	Modifier, if priced	Current	New Rate Effective October 1, 2019
Code 96150	unterentity	\$18.55	\$19.29	Code	differently	Rate	2019
96151		\$18.02	\$18.74	H0036		\$ 8.44	\$8.78
97151		\$12.50	\$13.00	H0036	НК	\$ 7.97	\$8.29
96152		\$17.21	\$17.90	H0038		\$15.00	\$17.70
96153		\$ 4.03	\$4.19	H0039		\$26.20	\$27.25
96154		\$16.94	\$17.62	H0046		\$27.50	\$28.60
97153		\$11.00	\$11.44	H2000		\$95.00	\$98.80
97154		\$10.00	\$10.40	H2000	TG	\$140.00	\$145.60
97155		\$12.50	\$13.00	H2010	HK	\$23.75	\$24.70
97156		\$13.00	\$13.52	H2010		\$23.86	\$24.81
97157		\$ 6.50	\$6.76	H2013		\$350.23	\$405.03
99211		\$13.50	\$14.04	H2013	HK	\$735.00	\$850.00
99366		\$25.66	\$26.69	H2014		\$16.88	\$17.56
99368		\$22.08	\$22.96	H2016	HK	\$195.01	\$202.81
J1631		\$17.57	\$19.42	H2018		\$93.47	\$97.21
G0176	HK	\$17.17	\$17.86	H2018	HK	\$125.00	\$130.00
G0176		\$18.11	\$18.83	H2023		\$16.88	\$17.56
G0177		\$18.17	\$18.83	H2032		\$ 8.44	\$8.78
G0177	HK	\$17.17	\$17.86	H2033		\$23.86	\$24.81
H0004		\$23.86	\$26.51	J2794		\$ 8.98	\$6.22
H0004	HK	\$22.47	\$26.51	T1016		\$21.69	\$22.56
H0031		\$95.43	\$99.25	T1023		\$95.43	\$99.25
H0031	HK	\$90.14	\$93.75	T1023	HK	\$89.00	\$92.56
H0032		\$95.43	\$104.97	T2010		\$176.86	\$183.93
H0034		\$16.88	\$17.56	T2011		\$619.00	\$643.76
H0034	HK	\$22.47	\$23.37				